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ARTESIAN WATERS

CHAPTER 88
(H. B. No. 87—Committee on Appropriations)

PRESERVATION AND CONTROL OF ARTESIAN WATERS
An Act to Amend and Re-enact Section 8 of Chapter 17, Session Laws
1921, the Same Being Section 2790b7 of the Supplement to the 1913
Compiled Laws of North Dakota, 1913-1925, Relating to the Pre
servation and Control of Artesian Waters of this State.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota :

§ 1. Amendment.] That Section 8 of Chapter 17, Session
Laws 192 1, the same being Section 2790D7 of the Supplement to
the 191 3 Compiled Laws of North Dakota, 191 3- 1925, is hereby
amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

§ 8. (Section 2/90b7.) Enforcement of this act shall be in
the charge of the State Geologist or his deputy, who shall be a
specialist, skilled in the control of flow and pressure, and of methods
of construction of artesian wells. An appeal from the geologist's
ruling may be had, if made within five days to a board of arbi
tration consisting of the State Engineer and Assistant State Geol
ogist, who shall name a disinterested person as a third arbitrator,
and such board shall review the matter and render final decision
thereon.

Approved March 3, 1927.

AUCTIONEERS

CHAPTER 89
(S. B. No. 110— Van Arnam)

NON-RESIDENT AUCTIONEERS LICENSE
An Act Providing for the Compulsory Licensing of Non-residents Mak
ing Auction Sales Within This State; Providing for the Manner of
Payment of License Fee, and Providing a Penalty for the Violation
Thereof.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. L1cense Fee. How Pa1d.] Any person not a resident
of the State of North Dakota, selling personal property or real
estate at auction within the State of North Dakota, shall, before
making such sale, pay a fee of Twenty-five ($25.00) Dollars, in the
manner hereinafter provided, for each and every sale so held or
conducted. Such auctioneer shall, before the making of any such sale,
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pay to the treasurer of the county within which any such sale is
to be held by him, the license fee hereinbefore provided. Provided,
however, that the payment of such license fee shall not be required
for the selling at auction of pure bred or registered live stock, nor
be required from auctioneers from any state which does not re
quire the payment of a license fee by non-resident auctioneers.

Section 2. Penalty.] Any person not a resident of the State
of North Dakota, holding any such sale without first paying the
license fee hereinbefore provided, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor,
and upon conviction thereof shall be fined One Hundred ($100.00)
Dollars. Each such sale so held without the payment of such license
fee, shall constitute a separate offense.

§ 3. Repeal.] All acts or parts of acts in conflict herewith
are hereby repealed.

§ 4. Emergency.] An emergency is hereby declared to exist,
and this act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage and approval.

Approved February 19, 1927.

AUTO TRANSPORTATION

CHAPTER 90
(S. B. No. 246— Atkins)

AUTO TRANSPORTATION COMPANIES
An Act to Amend and Re-enact Article 55b of Chapter 38 of the
Political Code of the State of North Dakota, Being Sections 2976vl
to 2976vl6, both inclusive, of the Supplement to the 1913 Compiled
Laws of North Dakota, Providing for the Supervision and Regula
tion of the Transportation of Persons and Property for Compensa
tion Over Any Public Highway by Motor Propelled Vehicles; De
fining Auto Transportation Companies; Providing for Supervision
and Regulation Thereof by the Board of Railroad Commissioners
of the State of North Dakota; Providing for the Enforcement of
the Provisions of This Act and for Punishment for Violation
Thereof.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota :

§ 1. Amendment.] That Sections 2976VI to 2976V16, both
inclusive, of the Supplement to the 191 3 Compiled Laws of North
Dakota, being Article 55b of Chapter 38 of the Political Code of
the State of North Dakota, be and the same are hereby amended
and re-enacted as follows :

§ 2976V1. Def1n1t1on of Terms.]
(a) The term "Corporation'' when used in this act means a

corporation, company or association, or joint stock association.
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